
PPGG 2004-2005 Abortion Reimbursement rates – Medi-Cal /EDS 
 
First Trimester 

Local With Conscious Sedation PE 
AB (59840):  $188.09 AB (59840):  $188.09 AB (59840):  $188.09 
Sterile Tray/Meds (59840ZM): $35.00 Sterile Tray/Meds (59840ZM): $35.00 Sterile Tray/Meds (59840ZM): $35.00 
Cervical Block (64435): $38.32 Cervical Block (64435): $38.32 XXXX 
Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 
Vaginal Ultrasound (76817): $86.04 Vaginal Ultrasound (76817): $86.04 Vaginal Ultrasound (76817): $86.04 
Hemoglobin (85018): $2.62 Hemoglobin (85018): $2.62 XXXX 
Blood draw (36415) $3.63 Blood draw (36415) $3.63 Blood draw (36415) $3.63 
RH (86901): $5.32 RH (86901): $5.32 XXXX 
XXXX Conscious Sedation IV (99141): $84.28 

Oral (99142) 
XXXX 

XXXX HepLock or IV Start 36000 $27.73 XXXX 
Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 
Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 
Total  $440.96 Total  $552.97 Total  $394.70 

 
Second Trimester 

14-16 16+  OR/ with Conscious sedation PE 
AB (59841): $249.57 AB (59841): $249.57 AB (59841): $249.57 
Sterile Tray/Meds (59841ZM): $40.00  Sterile Tray/Meds (59841ZM): $40.00  Sterile Tray/Meds (59841ZM): $40.00  
Cervical Block (64435) $38.32 Cervical Block (64435) $38.32 XXX 
Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 
Abdominal Ultrasound (76815):  $65.92 Abdominal Ultrasound (76815):  $65.92 Abdominal Ultrasound (76815):  $65.92 
Hemoglobin (85018): $2.62 Hemoglobin (85018): $2.62 XXX 
Blood draw (36415) $3.63 Blood draw (36415) $3.63 Blood draw (36415) $3.63 
RH (86901): $5.32 RH (86901): $5.32 XXXXX 
XXXX Conscious Sedation  IV (99141): $84.28 

Oral (99142) 
XXXX 

XXXX HepLock or IV Start 36000 $27.73 XXXX 
Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 
Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 
Total $487.32 Total $599.33 Total $441.06 

 
Medical Abortion 
 PE 
Medical Abortion (59899/Z0336): $402.34  Medical Abortion (59899/Z0336): $402.34  
Mifepristone (X7724):  $85.50 per pill Mifepristone (X7724):  $85.50 per pill 
Misoprostol (X7726): $1.02 per pill (x 4) Misoprostol (X7726): $1.02 per pill (x4) 
Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 Pregnancy Test (81025): $4.34 
Vaginal Ultrasound (76817): $86.04 Vaginal Ultrasound (76817): $86.04 
Hemoglobin (85018): $2.62 XXXX 
Blood draw (36415) $3.63 Blood draw (36415) $3.63 
RH (86901): $5.32 XXXX 
Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 Gonorrhea (87591) $38.80 
Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 Chlamydia  (87491) $38.80 
Total $  671.47 Total $  663.53 
 
NOTE:  Presumptive Eligibility does not reimburse for Hemoglobin, Cervical Block, Conscious Sedation, 
or RH.  


